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Proposal submission deadline extended to April 15, 2024! 

NPSA’s 56th Annual Meeting will take place in Boston, November 14-16, 2024. At NPSA, we strive to offer an 
intimate environment for a vigorous exchange of ideas at reasonable registration rates, which enables us to offer a 
welcoming space for faculty members and graduate students representing a wide range of institutions. 

The conference is fully in-person and AV equipment is NOT available. We encourage our 
participants to bring along printed handouts for their talks. 

In order to submit a proposal, you will need an Allacademic account. You can create one for free. 

Only one paper submission per person is allowed. However, a paper presenter may serve as roundtable 
participant on other panels, and in additional chair and/or discussant roles. Faculty members may serve in the 
additional role of mentor for undergraduate research. 

As always, we need volunteers to serve as panel chairs and discussants.  

NPSA will award travel grants by lottery to two graduate students who participate in, the Annual Meeting in Boston.  

Registration for the Annual Conference opens every year on September 1. Membership can be renewed at the 
same time. Discounted rates will be available between September 1 and October 31st. Travel accommodations 
can be arranged at any time by the attendees.  

For any conference questions, please contact the appropriate Section Chair (see list on the second 
page) or the conference Program Chair, Cyril Ghosh at cg96@nyu.edu. 
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NPSA 2024 SECTION CHAIRS 
 

American Politics Domingo Morel, New York University, dm5701@nyu.edu 
Adam Silver, Emmanuel College, silvera@emmanuel.edu 

Modern & Contemporary 
Political Theory 

 

Elizabeth Amato, Gardner-Webb University, eamato@gardner-webb.edu 
Danielle Hanley, Clark University, DanHanley@Clarku.edu 

Ancient and Medieval 
Political Philosophy 

 

Greg McBrayer, Ashland University, gmcbraye@ashland.edu 
Jeff Miller, SUNY New Paltz, millerj@newpaltz.edu 
 

Comparative Politics 
 

Nayma Qayum, Manhattanville College, Nayma.Qayum@mville.edu 
Vanessa Ruget, Salem State University, vruget@salemstate.edu 
 

Judicial Politics & Public Law 
 

Cyril Ghosh, Clark University, CGhosh@Clarku.edu  
Ian Drake, Montclair State University, drakei@montclair.edu 
 

Identity Politics 
 

Ugur Altundal, Dartmouth College, Ugur.Altundal@dartmouth.edu 
Elena Gambino, Rutgers University, elena.gambino@rutgers.edu 
 

International Relations 
 

Yunus Sozen, Le Moyne College, sozenmy@lemoyne.edu 
Tony Spanakos, Montclair State University, spanakost@mail.montclair.edu 

Media, Popular Culture, 
Politics, and History 

Sara Grove, Duquesne University, groves1@duq.edu 
Mark Sachleben, Shippensburg University, MDSachleben@ship.edu 

Public Policy & Public 
Administration 

 

Guy Bellino, Salem State University, gbellino@salemstate.edu 
Carl Taylor, Walsh University, ctaylor@walsh.edu 
 

Teaching, Learning, and the 
Profession 

 

Chris Cook, University of Pittsburgh at Johnstown, ccook@pitt.edu 
 

Undergraduate Research 
 

Paula Holoviak, Kutztown University, holoviak@kutztown. 
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News about the discipline 
 
-Thomas J. Baldino and Paula A. Duda Holoviak published Pennsylvania Government and Politics: Understanding Public Policy in the 
Keystone State. Penn State University Press. 2024. 
 
-Dr. Lisa K. Parshall, NPSA Secretary, has been promoted to the rank of distinguished professor. 
https://voice.daemen.edu/december-13-2023/parshall-named-distinguished-professor/ 
 
-Citizens & Scholars, faculty award opportunity: 
https://citizensandscholars.org/fellowships/for-scholars-education-leaders/mellon-emerging-faculty-leaders-award/ 

 
Friends of NPSA 

 

The purpose of Friends of NPSA is to raise money to support NPSA’s scholarly awards and travel grants. These awards 
recognize academic excellence and help to defray travel costs for promising young scholars.  

 
NPSA provides a high-quality conference experience in great locations with affordable registration fees. We welcome 

individuals at all career stages. The awards and travel grants that we fund celebrate academic excellence, connect past and 
future generations of scholars, and reinforce the expectations of the profession. If positive experiences at the NPSA 
Conferences have been part of your professional journey, we encourage you to consider giving back so that we may continue 
our mission. Even a modest contribution ($5, $10, $20, $50) will have a substantial impact. 

If you have a question about NPSA, check out the website at www.northeasternpsa.com. You can also contact Vanessa Ruget, 
Director of Member Engagement: vruget@salemstate.edu. 

 
 
 

KEEP US UPDATED 
To share your success or submit a story or blurb for possible inclusion in the next edition, contact 
our Director of Member Engagement, Vanessa Ruget at vruget@salemstate.edu 
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86 Pine St, Frostburg, MD 21532 

Phone: 888-479-0114 

 
 

 

 


